

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9664/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in TA No.448/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISHMAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11027 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG.
	Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
	Mr. Nishant Patil,Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
	Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
	for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Tushar P. Hemani,Adv.
	Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
	Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
	Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is  
granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted, with regard to Question  
...2/-

- 2 -

Nos.1 and 3, which are re-produced hereinbelow  
[quoted from paper book of S.L.P. (C)  
No.9664/2011]:

"[1] Whether the Appellate Tribunal is  
right in law and on facts in confirming  
the order passed by the CIT(A) in  
directing to delete the interest paid  
on investment on share application  
money of Rs.47,40,000/-?

[3] Whether the Appellate Tribunal is  
right in law and on facts in confirming  
the order passed by the CIT(A) in  
directing to delete disallowance under

section 14A of Rs.10,10,896/-?"

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar